表格编号/Form No.: F-NE-417                             （11）                                        版本/ Version: 02
Refer to QJ 0-0003.2                                                                  批准日期/Approval Date:2014-11-04
英汉翻译如有差异或歧义，以中文为准。
In case of any differences or ambiguities between the English and the Chinese translation,
the Chinese prevails.
产品名称/Product Designation：遥控无钥匙进入发射器
产品号码/Product Part Number(s)：F 03H 00F 022
应用/Application：车身电子

1 产品信息 1 PRODUCT IDENTIFICATION
产品名称：遥控无钥匙进入发射器 Product designation: Remote Keyless Entry-key
产品类型： RKE-KEY-2.0 Type designation: RKE-KEY-2.0
零件号： F 03H 00F 022
客户端零件号： 2376514
part No.: F 03H 00F 022
Client part number:  2376514
供货图纸号： F 03H A0F 022
客户端图纸号：  F 03H T0F 022
Number of offer drawing: F 03H A0F 022
Client drawing number:  F 03H T0F 022
客户名称：上汽通用五菱汽车股份有限公司 Customer: SGMW
客户规范的编号、版本、日期和标题：
同F03H00F039
协议编号： 同F03H00F039
Customer Specification Number, Edition/Version,
Date, and Title :
AS same as F03H00F039
Contract Number:   AS same as F03H00F039
其它适用文档: NA Further Applicable Documents: NA
此产品仅用于：遥控无钥匙进入发射器
This product is solely intended for use in： RKE
遥控无钥匙进入发射器  F 03H T0F 022 I 001 I 2021.02
2 / 7
©联合汽车电子有限公司保留该资料的所有权利，包括申请知识产权的权利，未经权利人许可，不得擅自处理、
利用、复制、更改或传播。<事业部>机密信息。© United Automotive Electronic Systems Co., Ltd. All rights
reserved, also regarding any disposal, exploration, reproduction, editing, distribution, as well as in the event
of applications for industrial property rights. <Business Unit> Confidential.
2 产品总体描述 2 GENERAL PRODUCT DESCRIPTION
2.1 产品主要功能及属性
2.1 MAIN FUNCTION AND PROPERTIES OF
THE PRODUCT
1. 三键式RKE，完成上锁、解锁、后备箱解锁等功能；
2. 调制类型：FSK；
3. 加解密算法RKE MADLASZLO；
1. 3-Key RKE for locking and unlocking , trunk
unlocking;
2.Modulation type FSK;
3.Encryption and decryption algorithm RKE
MADLASZLO
2.2 预期用途 2.2 INTENDED USE
如果被动无钥匙进入发射器在本TCD及相关约定文
件所规定的（环境，应用，安装，载荷）条件下使用，
联合电子确保产品满足约定的性能。超出前述约定的范
围须经联合电子书面同意。当产品成功通过TCD及相关
约定文件所规定的试验时，则认为产品满足预期用途。
由客户负责保证产品在整个系统/车辆中的正确应
用。
如果产品应用环境的变化偏离本 TCD 及双方约定
的文件的规定，则联合电子不承担任何责任。
本产品由 UAES 针对预期的应用进行描述(见章节
1)，并根据与 UAES 产品相关的法律和法规要求发布，
以用于以下目标市场:<中国大陆>。
Provided that PKE is used within the conditions
(environment, application, installation, loads) as
described in this TCD and the corresponding
agreed upon documents, UAES ensures that the
product complies with the agreed properties.
Agreements beyond this require the written
approval by UAES. The product is considered fit for
the intended use when the product successfully has
passed the tests in accordance with the TCD and
agreed upon documents.
It is the responsibility of the customer to ensure the
proper application of the product in the overall
system/vehicle.
UAES does not assume any responsibility for
changes to the environment of the product
that deviate from the TCD and the agreed
upon documents.The product is described by
UAES for the intended application (cf. Chapter 1)
and released on the basis of the legal and
normative requirements relevant to the UAES